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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Republic Technologies International, LLC Name:_Republic Engineered Products LLC

AUG 22 AR Internal

Address:

[ ] individual(s) [[] Association
- . Street Address:_200 Park Avenue, 58th F1
D General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership

.. New York .
DCorporation-State City: or State: NY Zip: 10166 .

OtherLimited Liability Company D Individual(s) citizenship,

/f QQ 0 |:| Association j};

45

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_]Yes[X]No D General Parnership " .
3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership ‘

Assignment I:l Merger D Corporation-State -
. 1
|:] Security Agreement D Change of Name X| Other Limited Liability Comnanv -

l:] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc i

representative designation is attached: Yes
. . (Designations must be a separate document f, assngn t)
i Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date:  August 16, 2002 " o8) tQE] 'ﬁ

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0880328
oAl Ar L H—

Additional number(s) attached [X] Yes [ ] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 15
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: .............................. -

Name: Republic Engineered Products LLC

7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41).....c..cceoee. $315.00

D Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address: . i

Street Address: 200 Park Avenue, 58th Floor 8. Deposit account number:

50-1972
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.

09/18 TDIAZL 00000047 501972 0880328

SRS L BRE L | DM wmym

Katherine
Name of Person Slgnmg Signature [:ﬂ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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Recordation Form Cover Sheet for TRADEMARKS ONLY Continuation Page

Answer to Question No. 4(b)

Registration No: 0875008
Registration No: 1229261
Registration No: 0772111
Registration No: 1351299
Registration No: 1240859
Registration No: 1597154
Registration No: 1597155
Registration No: 1394644
Registration No: 2046480
Registration No: 2457846
Registration No: 2488129
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the “Assignment”) 1s executed and delivered as of the
&th day of August, 2002, by and between Republic Technologies International, LLC, a limited hability
company, with its principal address at 3770 Embassy Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44333 (‘“Assignor™), and
Republic Engineered Products LLC (formerly known as RT Acquisition LLC), a limited liability
company, with its principal address at 200 Park Avenue, 58" Floor, New York, New York 10166
(“Assignee”), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement (“APA”) dated as of June 7, 2002 by and among
RT Acquisition LLC, Republic Technologies International, LLC, Nimishillen & Tuscarawas, LLC, Bliss
& Laughlin, LL.C, Republic Technologies International Holdings, LLC, and RTI Capital Corp.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the Trademarks (as that term is
defined in the APA, Section 2.1(i)) including without limitation, the marks and the registrations and
applications thereof, listed in the attached Schedule A (the “Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all night, title and interest in and to the
Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the APA
between Assignee and Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally
bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns,
absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the
Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to
damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks, and the right to
sue for and recover the same.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed
and sealed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC

oot A face
V'tc—iw lrosideny

STATE OF NEW YORK )
ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK. )

On this J_Q day of August, 2002 before me personally appeare(fi) La personally
known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and, who being sworn by me,
did depose and say that s’he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that s/he executed the
same as the act and the deed of the person referred to in the signature page of the foregoing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han
year in this certificate above written.

affixed my official seal the day and

ary Publi

ROBERTO JOSE QONZAL
Notary Public, State Of New Ezofk
Qua:#i) e I K 77%93
Y KNGS
Certificate Fiied !n Ngw Yg:‘kngou
Commission Expires July 1, 2006
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Accepted:

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS LLC

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK )
$s.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this [ day of August, 2002 before me personally appeared M\. (,\«wc,\ P%\ua} personally
known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and, who being sworn by me,
did depose and say that s/he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that s/he executed the
same as the act and the deed of the person referred to in the signature page of the foregoing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and

year in this certificate above written. L/

Notarf Public

ROBERTO JOSE GONZALEZ
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01606077093
Qualitied In Kings Cmmg
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires July 1, 2008

032084.0031 NEW YORK 328568 vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0780



SCHEDULE A
U.S. Trademarks

REGISTRATION TRADEMARK REGISTRATION DATE
NUMBER
0880328 CENTURY SERIES 11/11/1969
0875008 HP 9-4 8/19/1969
01229261 LINE-FREE 3/8/1983
0772111 MULTICUT 6/30/1964
1351299 MULTIFORM 7/30/1985
1240859 TUFF-LINE 6/7/1983
1597154 JALLOY 5/22/1990
1597155 IMP 5/22/1990
1394644 DK1210 5/27/1986
2046480 C-R 3/18/1997
2457846 REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES

INTERNATIONAL (US) 6/5/2001
2488129 REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES

INTERNATIONAL AND DESIGN

(US) 9/11/2001

[THIS SPACE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]
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REG./APP.
NUMBER

1602339

2526903

1418821

218321

218370

39405602

2191262

2191260

821462008

821462016

612325

610214

460060
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SCHEDULE A
International Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REPUBLIC

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED
STEELS (Japan)

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED
STEELS (United Kingdom)

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED
STEEL (CTM)

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED

STEELS and Design (CTM)

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED
STEELS (Germany)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL

(United Kingdom)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL & Design

{United Kingdom)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES

INTERNATIONAL & Design
(Brazil)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES

INTERNATIONAL (Brazil)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL (Mexico)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL & Design
(Mexico)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL (Korea)

REGISTRATION DATE

04/28/1993

03/06/1992

06/15/1998

06/15/1998

05/22/1995

12/03/1999
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460058

4380863

4380864

1661587

1661590

911282

1602338

924495

1790828

1790827

39913298

39913296
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REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL & Design
(Korea)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL (Japan)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL & Design
(Japan)

REPUBLIC (China-Class 6)

REPUBLIC & Design (China-Class 6)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL (Taiwan)

12/03/1999

05/12/2000

05/12/2000

11/01/2000

REPUBLIC and Design (China-Class 9)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL & Design
(Taiwan)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL (Argentina)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL & Design
(Argentina)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL (Germany)

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL & Design
(Germany)

RECORDED: 08/22/2002

01/16/2001

04/26/2000

04/26/2000

05/31/1999

05/31/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0783



