Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2000j y y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Republic Technologies International, LLC AUG 2 2 2002 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 16, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Republic Engineered Products LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Park Avenue, 58th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Contpany If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Republic Engineered Products LLC	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue, 58th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-1972		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. /18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000047 501972 0880328 FC 481	gnature S/22/02 State Date T		

Recordation Form Cover Sheet for TRADEMARKS ONLY Continuation Page

Answer to Question No. 4(b)

Registration No: 0875008

Registration No: 1229261

Registration No: 0772111

Registration No: 1351299

Registration No: 1240859

Registration No: 1597154

Registration No: 1597155

Registration No: 1394644

Registration No: 2046480

Registration No: 2457846

Registration No: 2488129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is executed and delivered as of the **6** th day of August, 2002, by and between Republic Technologies International, LLC, a limited liability company, with its principal address at 3770 Embassy Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44333 ("Assignor"), and Republic Engineered Products LLC (formerly known as RT Acquisition LLC), a limited liability company, with its principal address at 200 Park Avenue, 58th Floor, New York, New York 10166 ("Assignee"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement ("APA") dated as of June 7, 2002 by and among RT Acquisition LLC, Republic Technologies International, LLC, Nimishillen & Tuscarawas, LLC, Bliss & Laughlin, LLC, Republic Technologies International Holdings, LLC, and RTI Capital Corp.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the Trademarks (as that term is defined in the APA, Section 2.1(i)) including without limitation, the marks and the registrations and applications thereof, listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the APA between Assignee and Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and sealed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written above.

REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC

STATE OF NEW YORK)
ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 16 day of August, 2002 before me personally appeared 50 known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and, who being sworn by me, did depose and say that s/he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as the act and the deed of the person referred to in the signature page of the foregoing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and

vear in this certificate above written.

Notary Public

NOBERTO JOSE GONZALEZ Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01606077093 Qualified In Kings County Certificate Filed In New York County Commission Expires July 1, 2008

Accepted:

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED PRODUCTS LLC

Name: Michael Psaros

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this day of August, 2002 before me personally appeared did be be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and, who being sworn by me, did depose and say that s/he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as the act and the deed of the person referred to in the signature page of the foregoing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal the day and

year in this certificate above written.

Notary Public

ROBERTO JOSE GONZALEZ
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01606077093
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires July 1, 2006

032084.0031 NEW YORK 328568 v1

SCHEDULE A U.S. Trademarks

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
0880328	CENTURY SERIES	11/11/1969
0875008	HP 9-4	8/19/1969
01229261	LINE-FREE	3/8/1983
0772111	MULTICUT	6/30/1964
1351299	MULTIFORM	7/30/1985
1240859	TUFF-LINE	6/7/1983
1597154	JALLOY	5/22/1990
1597155	IMP	5/22/1990
1394644	DK1210	5/27/1986
2046480	C-R	3/18/1997
2457846	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (US)	6/5/2001
2488129	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL AND DESIGN (US)	9/11/2001

[THIS SPACE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

032084.0031 NEW YORK 328568 v1

SCHEDULE A International Trademarks

REG./APP. NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
1602339	REPUBLIC	
2526903	REPUBLIC ENGINEERED STEELS (Japan)	04/28/1993
1418821	REPUBLIC ENGINEERED STEELS (United Kingdom)	03/06/1992
218321	REPUBLIC ENGINEERED STEEL (CTM)	06/15/1998
218370	REPUBLIC ENGINEERED STEELS and Design (CTM)	06/15/1998
39405602	REPUBLIC ENGINEERED STEELS (Germany)	05/22/1995
2191262	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (United Kingdom)	
2191260	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design (United Kingdom)	
821462008	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design (Brazil)	
821462016	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (Brazil)	
612325	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (Mexico)	
610214	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design (Mexico)	
460060	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (Korea)	12/03/1999
022004 0024 NEW VODIC 2205691		

032084.0031 NEW YORK 328568 v1

460058	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design (Korea)	12/03/1999
4380863	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (Japan)	05/12/2000
4380864	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design (Japan)	05/12/2000
1661587	REPUBLIC (China-Class 6)	
1661590	REPUBLIC & Design (China-Class 6)	
911282	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (Taiwan)	11/01/2000
1602338	REPUBLIC and Design (China-Class 9)
924495	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design (Taiwan)	01/16/2001
1790828	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (Argentina)	04/26/2000
1790827	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design (Argentina)	04/26/2000
39913298	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (Germany)	05/31/1999
39913296	REPUBLIC TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL & Design	05/21/1000

(Germany)

032084.0031 NEW YORK 328568 v1

RECORDED: 08/22/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0783

05/31/1999